Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	t U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 101838014 ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wieslaw Niewiarowski	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: K.K. Australia Pty Ltd Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	**************************************
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 321 Selby Street
Other:	City: Osborne Park State: Western Australia ZIP: 6017
Execution Date: August 27, 2001	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): 29/143,131	B. Patent No(s):
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
206/2001 TDIAZI 00000149 201430 29143131 FC:581 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Atty. Reg. No. 38,464	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

DE 7049293 v1

PATENT REEL: 012129 FRAME: 0349 27. AUG. 2001 13:50

WATERWARK PATENT 613 98196010

NO. 5816 " 3. 3

TAN, 9.2001 9:27PM

Anomey Dockert No.: 20372-0001-00US

assignment of patient application

SOLE

WHEREAS, Wiedaw Mewistowski, of 118 Paternatus Road, Doubleview, W.A., Amerika, 6018, harrinafter referred to at "Analysics," in the inventor of the inventor described ended for the inventor application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of layeration:

SUCTION SEAL

Date(s) of Brecution:

Filtre Den:

June 7, 2001

Application No.;

29/143,131

WHEREAS, K.E. Austalia Psy Ltd. of 321 Salby Street, Odrone Paric. W.A., Austalia, #017, hereinafter referred to an "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S incres. In the said inversion and application and in any U.S. Letter Parick which may be greated on the terms;

NOW, THEREPORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it introver that, for good and valuable consideration, stotely of which is hereby admostledged by Ausigner, Assigner, has sold, seigner, and support and support and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer outs the said Assigner, and chargers's reconstructed sessions, all their right, title and inherest in and to said invention and application, and as sand to any Letter Pesters which may hereafter be present on the same in the United States and in all other countries in the work, the said interest to be held and anjoyed by said Assigner as fully and architively as it would have been held and approved by each Assignment and tunneller not been made, to the full and am of any Lettery Pester which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, a substitution, envertical, release, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assigner figher agrees that Andgoor will, without charge to said Andgoor, but it Antiprice's exposse, cooperate with Assignee in the procession of said application and/or applications, curse, vently, colmovledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Latent Patent such for the relate thereof, and sustained of Sistigment and utilists thereof, and will perform such other some at Antigmeo levisly many toquest, to obtain or mentals Latent Patent for said lovention and improvement, and to vest title them in said Assignee, or Assignee's measures and assigns.

Assigner bereby sufficient and requests Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embercedero Center, 8th Floor. San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the supplication mather and filling data of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHERIOF, Assignor has signed his/her memo on the dutto indicated

Dated 27 August 20201

RECORDED: 08/31/2001

W. Nieco

3